rev.
page
date
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  full brick dc-dc converter
1 of 4
1/11/2008
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VFB200
features
·100 - 200W isolated output
·efficiency to 85%
·300KHz switching frequency
·2:1 input range
·regulated outputs
·continuous short circuit protection
·industry standard half-brick package
MODEL input voltage output voltage output input current efficiency
(V dc) (V dc) current min. max. %
VFB200-D48-S2R5 36~75 2.5 40 A 25 mA 2.8 A 74
VFB200-D48-S3R3 36~75 3.3 40 A 25 mA 3.5 A 79
VFB200-D48-S5 36~75 5 40 A 25 mA 5 A 83
VFB200-D48-S12 36~75 12 17 A 25 mA 5 A 85
VFB200-D48-S15 36~75 15 13.3 A 25 mA 5 A 85
VFB200-D48-S24 36~75 24 8.4 A 25 mA 5 A 85
VFB200-D48-S28 36~75 28 7.14 A 25 mA 5 A 85
VFB200-D48-S48 36~75 48 4.2 A 25 mA 5 A 85
note: 1.  nominal input voltage is 48 V dc
Pin Connection
Pin Function
1.